2024 253,992 5,107

Total 39,512 3,060 1,048,582 189,665 2,829,222 539,077 1,265,000 376,316

Legal Debt Margin

Chapter 65, Section 5/8-5-1 of the Illinois Compiled Statutes provides, " . . .no municipality having a
population ofless than 500,000 shall become indebted in any manner or for any purpose, to an amount,
including existing indebtedness in the aggregate exceeding 8.625% on the value of the taxable property
therein, to be ascertained by the last assessment for state and county purposes, previous to the incurring
of the indebtedness or, until January 1, 1983, if greater, the sum that is produced by multiplying the
municipality's 1978 equalized assessed valuation by the debt limitation percentage in effect on January
1,1979."

38

VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements
April 30, 2011

NOTE 3 - DETAIL NOTES ON ALL FUNDS - Continued

LONG·TERM DEBT - Continued

Legal Debt Margin - Continued

Assessed Valuation - 20J°
Legal Debt Limit - 8.625% ofAssessed Value

Amount of Debt Applicable to Limit

Legal Debt Margin

FUND BALANCEfNET ASSETS RESTATEMENT

$ 180,785,131

15,592,718

1,265,000

14,327,718

Fund Balance/Net Assets As Reported As Restated Increase

General $ 949,495 972,243 22,748

Road and Bridge 38,523 140,155 101 ,632

Water and Sewer 18,111,808 18,201,111 89,303

Governmental Activities 54,261,461 54,430,194 168,733

Beginning fund balance/net assets for governmental activities were restated to reflect a change in
revenue recognition of state shared revenues. There was also a restatement posted in the Water and
Sewer Fund to correct an error in recognition of interest expense in the prior year.

39

VILLAGE OF HAMPSHIRE, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements
April 30, 2011

NOTE 3 - DETAIL NOTES ON ALL FUNDS - Continued

NET ASSETS CLASSIFICATIONS

Investment in capital assets - net of related debt, was comprised of the following as of April 30, 20II :

Governmental Activities
Capital Assets - Net of Accumulated Depreciation